# 826800

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Biosystems, LLC		108/07/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LabVantage Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	1160 US Highway 22 East
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826800	SQL*LIMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ewwoodward@venable.com, trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen W. Woodward
Address Line 1: 575 Seventh Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63617-TBA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen W. Woodward
Signature:	/Ellen W. Woodward/
Date:	11/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0737

900147967

Total Attachments: 3

source=SQL\_LIMSassignmentUS#page1.tif source=SQL\_LIMSassignmentUS#page2.tif source=SQL\_LIMSassignmentUS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0738

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made with an effective date of the 31st day of July, 2009 between Applied Biosystems, LLC, a limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of Delaware and successor to Applera Corporation, with its principal place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignor"), and LabVantage Solutions Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1160 US Highway 22 East, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Mark") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Mark, and of the applications and registrations for the Mark listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark, and Assignor has agreed to assign such rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, including all pending applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements related to the Mark.

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this 7 day of 40 ust, 2009.

Assignor:

APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS, LLC

SEE ATTACHED

Notary Public

Name: David F. Hoffmeister Title: Chief Executive Officer

(00799700; 1, 0055-3)

### NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)

On August 3, 2009, before me, S. Colton, Notary Public, personally appeared David F. Hoffmeister, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JUSTEN
Signature of Notary Public (Seal)



SD 1777276 1 329560-151686

2

## Schedule A

# Trademark(s)

MARK	SER. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG DATE
SQL*LIMS	75922676	02/18/2000	2826800	03/30/2004

{00799700; 1; 0055-3}

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009** REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0741